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.... :OVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF Of.LIii 

/ 
HF:ADQIJARTERS: DE LHI FIRE SERVICE Nf.\V DELlll-110001 

No.F,6/l)FS/l\1S/SchooV2023/NDV 406 
D11tcd: oCf /d t' nol3 

FIRF. SAFETY C ERTI FICA, TE 

Certified that the Go,·c. Co. Ed . S r. Sec, School located ot C hill• Village, Delhi. New 

Building (SPS) (School 10-1002182), Delhi. comprised of Ground & T hree Upper Floors only 

O" ncd / occupied by Go,1. Co. Ed. Sr. Sc:<: . School. h.lvc cornplic<l with 1hc fire prevention and 

f,n: 5afcty requirements in 11coordancc with NBC Part•IV a nd verified by the omccrs conce rned 

of fire Service on 25.05.2023 in presence of Mr. Khatib Ahmed and that the building / premises 

i$ fit for o«ul¾lncy class ~Educational~ (Group B) with ctTc<:t from~ for a period 

of tbrH yc,ar-s in acco rdnncc with rule 36 unless renewed under rule 37 or sooner cancel led unde r 

rule 40 and subjc-ct to compliance o f lhe condition~ under rule 38 of the Delhi Fi re Se n1icc R ules. 

2010. 

Oj /M (,,, 17 a l New Delhi by. (AT~~~ l'yh J[;;~ 
Copy to :- 1!>/c:_ &rELHI FIRE SERVICE. 

l . ;;;~t~IOC)~~ti~~~:. Sr. Sec. School louitcd nl Chill• Villaitc. New Building (SPS) 

2 
~~•.~~~~1c;1:..~l;l~}N!~!1';a~u~~

1
~';;'n~lt~~•~;;' i'1"·· \~. Div. (N) , l'WD, Go"t. o f Delhi Room 

J. D1r«lor of Ed...:at,on, Go,·t. ofNCT of Delhi, Old Sccrci:;;~~. ~ a1~-i-~~~i~: Dclhi- 11001 S. 

I . A ll the fire ufcty amtng~;cnn~I~~::~::~ ;:~;~i~!1; 
2. Louo( hfcor property due IO non-function1 I fire l amta,ncd n1 goo,J working condit ions at all t imes 

1 

m~nagcmcn1. !>3 c Y mca.1 urc shall beat 1hc o:sponsibility o f the · 

4. :~ ::~:~j:::~lr:: r~~:t~hould be ll\'ai fa blc round the clock. 
5. Th ii cemficatc cannot be 

1
,..,..

1 
: ~onstru-c!lon etc shall be ,uffiC<l by the concerned b Id ' 

6 '111c owner I Occupier slmll a;pl~n /:/ Cl>e for rcgula ri1111 lon~ of t11u1.u tl iori 7.~.,J cons:c;'.'8 s.,nctiuning a gene 
(l)ofrute37/1longwi1h 1c ' rcn~wal o f1 his Fin:Safc tyCcr1ificatet • • ion_-

7. l'hc owner/occupier s/oall : p~ o~th•~ Ccrt1fi~a1c, si.x months pr io ri.:, its cxp ·l")~ .. thc D1rcc1or ,n Forni ' J' [sub n 
rirc&n,cc Rulcs 2010. '11 ccl~raho11 c,cryycar in fonn "K" p \c:i . 

ie rom 1s a,ail1ble on~~'. "'lhc fi~t 5.e hedule of Delhi 



l'-1]0 2 
fJ!01 

INSPECTION REPORT 

I . Name & address of the building: Go,1. Co. Ed Sr s« S(hool, Chilla Village. Ne"' 
Building(SPSJ(!xhool10·1002182 ). lxlh, 

2. Ty)'ICofOccupancy : Educational !: ~~il~fo~:vious NOC '. l~G-.,-,"-, .-n,-.-, u-,~-,-~·ioon_,s_es-,-~ 

5. Fire Safety directives Letter No. : NBC (Pun-IV) 
6. Dateofinspection : 25/0512023 
7. Name of the Inspecting Officer : Yushwant Singh Mccna. ADO (LN) & 

Ashok Kumar Jaiswal, 0 .0 . (E.11st) 
8 Nameo.nddesignationofOfficer 

from the building side : Mr. Khatib Ahmed 
9. YearofConstruction : 2021-22 
10.A licant's letter No. : 54fl5" A.E. E -SIP.W.OJM.•112022-23171 
S Minimumstandardsonfirc NBC Provided at Remarks 
No prevention and fire safety Rcquiremcnls si te MRINMR 

U/RJ) 
I. Acccssofbuildin 

• Roodwidth 6mtr 
• Gatc:width 4Smtr 4.Smtr 
• Widthofintc:malroad N/A N/A 

2. Number. width, Tvoc & Amin cmcnts of exits 
a. Numberofstaircascs 

Un=rnoors 
Basements N/A 

b. Widthofstairca5cs 
Unn.•r noors 1.SOmtr 
Basements N/A 

c. Protcctionofcxits 
Fircchc:ckdoor N/A 
Pressurization N/A 

d. Noofcontinuous 
staircasctotcmicc 

c. WidthOfCorridor l .50Mtr. 
f. Door Size 1.00 Mtr. 

3. ComMnmcntation 
Fire check door N/A 
Sc-alingofclcctrical N/A 

'"'"' r,rcR111ingof shal\ N/A 
aoo, 
Water Curtain N/A 
FircDam,.,..rs 

4. Smokc: mana cmcntsS s1em 
• Basements 
• u - - rnoors 

5. FireE:\tin uishcrs 
Total numbers 

IS marking 

N>A 
NIA 

10 

ISi marked 
ABC/CO2 
Required 

NIA 

180md 
N/A 

NIA 
NIA 

Provided 
Provided 

N/A 
NI• 

N/A 

NJ• 

NIA 
NI• 

,0 

Provided 

Provided 

MR 
MR 
NJ• 

MR 
N/A 

MR 
N/A 

N/A 
NI• 

MR 

N/• 
NI• 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

"'' 
MIR 

MR 

MIR 



Total numbrn on each floor 
• Lcngthofho!.Credhose 30mtr 30mlr 

• NozzlediametCT Smm Smm 

7. Automa1ic fin: deh:-c11on and 11larmin s stem 
T,·oeofdetector N/A 
Locationof~binPand 

LocationofRepc-ater 
Panel 

Altcmatcsourceofpowcr 
lloolen'Location 

MOEFA 
PublicAddressS stem 

) Automatics rinldc r S s1em 
l11UCments 

• Ur"!n1rFloor 
• Sprinkkrabo\'efalse N/A 

ccilin 
I. lntem.ilH ·Jrams 

Sizeofriser/down• N/A 
comer 

• Numbc, r ofhydran1s N/A 
pc-rfloor 

• tlosellox 
2. YardH drants 

• Totalnumbcrof 
h.-Jrants 

• Hor.cBo:,; 
I. Pumnin Arranaements 

• GroundLc\"d 
• Dis,cMl't'eofm1innum 

lkadofmain num 
;. Number of main num s 

Jod:evoum outnut 

stonrin 
Pumn !louse A"ess 
Terrace level 

N/A 

"'' 

"'' 
"'' 
"'' "'' 

"'' N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

"" N/A 

"" 
"'' "'' "'' 

"" 
"'' 
"'' 
N/A 

"'' 

"" "'' "'' NIA 
N/A 

"'' "'' "'' 
"'' 

"'' "'' N/A 

"'' N/A 

N/A 
N/A 

"" N/A 
N/A 

N/A 

"'' 
\NIA 

N/A 

"" 
"'' "'' "'' "'' "'' "'' N/A 

"'' 
Dis-charge of pump 
Headofthe um" 
Po"ersupply 

4~ LPM~ 2 \ j MR 

Requi red 

Au1ostar1ingofpump Requlred 
Canti,·ewaterStom<>eforlire fi ~hti-i;-;; 

• UndCTVQUnd Urik N/A 
carocit 
l)r:iwofconnection N/A 

;. Firescrviceink1 
;.. Ac«sstotank 

40MH 
Provided 

\ Provided 

"'' "'' "' 

N/A 

N/A 

• O,·erheadTank 10,000 ltr 10,000ltr / MR 
capacity 

El.it Sign.age Required Provided MR 

@,,/k "'1 



16 Prov1sionof L1fts 

Pressuriz.ationorLift N/A 

'"'" Prcssuriz.a1ionofhft N/A 
lobb · 
CommuniC11tion in hft NIA 
Cu 
Fireman's Grounding NIA 
5...,;1ch 
LiftSignage NIA 

17. Standb,oowersunnlv 
18. Refo e Area 

Totlli&l'C,ll 
Location 

19. Fircconu-olroom 
Detector s,·stem nancl N/A 
FlowSwitchPanel N/A 
PASHtem Pancl N/A 
Bauerv backu N/A 
Buildinn FloorPlans N/A 

20. SpccialFircProtection N/A 
SystemsforProtection of 
s.:._..ia.lRisks. ifan v: 

,,, 
,,, 
,,. 
,,. 
,,. 
"'' "" "" ,,, 

"" "'' ,,, 
"'' "'' "'' 

,,. I ,,. 
"'' ,,, 
"'' 
"" 
N/A .,. 
,,. 
"'' "'' "'' "'' N/A 

I 
The fire protection systems provided in the building were tested. eheded and 

foundfunetiona latthetimeofinspcction. 

Keeping in view of the substaf'ltial compliance of the minimum sundards of fi re 
prc,·entionandfiresafe1)· re.quiredundertherulcsi1 is recommendedtograntfil'l!' 
Safety Cenifieate under rule 35 of the Delhi f ire Service Rules 201 0 es 

recommended. 

Sig,a1w,ofl)£'~offim 
Name : Yashwant Singh ,._leena 
Designation : A.D.O. (LN) 

~ ' 
Signature of the lnspectingOfficer 
Name : A.K. Jaiswal 

Dcsignation : D.O.(East) 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

